


EXHILIT C-5 :
Forecasted Profit & Loss
January through December 2015

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Commission Income
Consulting Fees
Services Income

Total Income
Expense

Accounting & Tax Preparation
Advertising and Promotion
Automobile Expense
Bank Service Charges
Business Licenses and Permits
Computer and Internet Expenses
Depreciation Expense
Vehicles
Total Depreciation Expense
Donations
Dues and Subscriptions
Employee Benefits
401K Employer Contribution
Health & Wellness Expense
Tuition Reimbursement
Total Employee Benefits
Equipment & Supplies
Independent Contractors
Insurance Expense
Auto Insurance
General Liability Ins.
Health Insurance
Unemployment Insurance
Total Insurance Expense
Interest Expense
Meals and Entertainment
Office Expenses & Supplies
Office Repairs & Maintenance
Payroll Expenses
Postage and Delivery
Printing and Reproduction
Rent Expense
Salary & Wages
Security Expenses
Storage Fees

Emission Consult LLC

Jan - Dec 15

452,133.38
610,945.17
1,287,903.78

2,350,982.32

36,000.00
2,345.78
3,000.00

981.14
4,565.40
3,161.70

29,035.68
29,035.68
2,500.00

1,135.75

18,000.00
7,643.96
25,568.30
51,212.26
1,083,260.73

31,183.43

7,500.00
7,036.27
34,660.01
405.00
49,601.28
7,876.66
12,300.26
19,251.61
16,899.63
32,372.26
7,135.18
1,500.00
21,600.00
423,166.86
922.03
1,200.00

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Director
Address: 8775 Centre Park Dr# 771, Columbia, MD 21045

Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com

Phone: 443-277-8775
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Telephone Expense

Trash Removal

Travel Expense
Air Fares & Car Rentals
Fuel & Gas Expenses
Parking & Toll Fees
Room & Board

Total Travel Expense

Utilities
Gas & Electric

Total Utilities

Utility Billing & Start-Up Fees

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

Interest Income

Total Other Income

Net Other Income

Net Income

Emission Consult LLC

Forecasted Profit & Loss
January through December 2015

Jan - Dec 15

12,948.65
3,500.00

39,051.24
9,299.31
3,233.21

13,263.59

64,847.34

9,062.21
9,062.21
394,871.27
2,327,437.11
23,545.21

5.55
5.55

5.55
23,550.76

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Director

Address: 8775 Centre Park Dr# 771, Columbia, MD 21045
Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com

Phone: 443-277-8775

Page 2 of 3



Emission Consult LLC

Forescasted Balance Sheet
For December 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Columbia Bank - Expense Account
M&T Account - Expense Account
M&T Bank - Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Vehicles
Vehicles Accum. Depreciation
Vehicles - Other
Total Vehicles

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
*Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable
Credit Cards
Chase Credit Card
Total Credit Cards
Other Current Liabilities
Loan Account
Suntrust Auto Loan
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Capital Stock
Additional Paid-In Capital
Capital Stock - Other
Total Capital Stock
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 15

22,673.40
79,041.10
48,804.01
150,518.50
150,518.50

-94,478.40
145,227.19
50,748.79

50,748.79
201,267.29

18,571.54

18,571.54

895.32

895.32

79,964.64
0.00

79,964.64

99,431.50

99,431.50

55,507.07

1,000.00
56,507.07
21,777.96
23,550.76

101,835.79
201,267.29

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Director
Address: 8775 Center Park Dr#771, Columbia, MD 21045

Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com
Tel: 443-277-8775
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Emission Consult LLC

Statement Of Revenues And Expenses And Change In Net Assets
Years Ended December 31st

2014 s 2013 $ Change % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income )
Commission Income 426,540.92 80,847.20 345,693.72 427.59%
Consulting Fees 581,852.54 0.00 581,852.54 100.0%
Services Income 1,030,323.02 647,027.25 383,295.77 59.24%
Total Income 2,038,716.48 727,874.45 1,310,842.03 180.09%
Expense
Accounting & Tax Preparation 35,255.60 11,510.65 23,744.95 206.29%
Advertising and Promotion 2,213.00 2,946.20 -733.20 -24.89%
Automobile Expense 4,070.20 4,562.44 -492.24 -10.79%
Bank Service Charges 895.13 1,559.93 -664.80 -42.62%
Business Licenses and Permits 4,348.00 8,627.23 -4,279.23 -49.6%
Computer and Internet Expenses 3,040.10 1,231.30 1,808.80 146.9%
Continuing Education’ 0.00 2,759.90 -2,759.90 -100.0%
Depreciation Expense
Vehicles 27,672.44 24,945.96 2,726.48 10.93%
Total Depreciation Expense 27,672.44 24,945.96 2,726.48 10.93%
Donations 1,936.70 2,568.00 -631.30 -24.58%
Dues and Subscriptions 649.00 1,347.84 . -698.84 -51.85%
Employee Benefits
401K Employer Contribution 23,499.98 12,040.00 11,459.98 95.18%
Health & Wellness Expense 5,095.97 16,156.32 -11,060.35 -68.46%
Tuition Reimbursement 20,454.64 28,925.00 -8,470.36 -29.28%
Total Employee Benefits 49,050.59 57,121.32 -8,070.73 -14.13%
Equipment & Supplies 941,965.85 32,380.06 909,585.79 2,809.09%
Independent Contractors 29,698.50 0.00 29,698.50 100.0%
Insurance Expense
Auto Insurance 5,088.67 2,580.67 2,508.00 97.18%
General Liability Ins. 5,863.56 5,512.56 351.00 6.37%
Health Insurance 30,139.14 24,423.62 5,715.52 23.4%
Unemployment Insurance 405.00 818.00 -413.00 -50.49%
Total Insurance Expense 41,496.37 33,334.85 8,161.52 24.48%
Interest Expense 6,058.97 5,352.79 706.18 13.19%
Legal & Consulting Fees 0.00 2,920.31 -2,920.31 -100.0%
Meals and Entertainment 9,840.21 8,390.23 1,449.98 17.28%
Office Experses & Supplies 13,276.97 17,079.85 -3,802.88 -22.27%
Office Repairs & Maintenance 1536330 10,882.82 4,480.48 41.17%
Payroll Expenses 26,872.09 18,207.00 . 8,665.09 47.59%
Postage and Delivery 5,708.14 9,925.87 -4,217.73 -42.49%
Printing and Reproduction 694.73 0.00 694.73 100.0%
Professional Fees 0.00 182.00 -182.00 -100.0%

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Manager
Address: 8775 Centre Park Dr., #771 Columbia, MD 21045

Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com

Tel: 443-277-8775 Page 10f 4



Rent Expense

Salary & Wages

Security Expenses

Storage Fees

Telephone Expense

Trash Removal

Travel Expense
Air Fares & Car Rentals
Fuel & Gas Expenses
Parking & Toll Fees
Room & Board

Total Travel Expense

Utilities
Gas & Electric

Total Utilities

Utility Billing & Start-Up Fees

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

Interest Income

Total Other Income

Net Other Income

Net Income

Equity , Beginning of the year
Equity , End of the year

Emission Consult LLC

Statement Of Revenues And Expensés And Change.In Net Assets
Years Ended December 31st

2014 2013 $ Change % Change
34,191.00 0.00 34,191.00 100.0%
408,000.01 238,000.00 170,000.01 71.43%
635.88 844.78 -208.90 -24.73%
1,250.00 2,276.60 -1,026.60 -45.09%
9,591.59 12,675.43 -3,083.84 -24.33%
1,095.80 358.00 737.80 206.09%
26,034.16 32,487.34 -6,453.18 -19.86%
6,888.38 10,394.48 -3,506.10 -33.73%
2,155.47 2,538.59 -383.12 -15.09%
15,147.30 8,236.75 6,910.55 83.9%
50,225.31 53,657.16 -3,431.85 -6.4%
7,249.77 3,727.24 3,522.53 94.51%
7,249.77 3,727.24 3,522.53 94.51%
292 497.24 155,355.45 .1 37,141.79 88.28%
2,024,842.49 724,731.21 1,300,111.28 179.39%
13,873.99 3,143.24 10,730.75 341.39%
4.44 0.00 4.44 100.0%
4.44 0.00 4.44 100.0%
4.44 0.00 4.44 100.0%
13,878.43 3,143.24 10,735.19 341.53%
64,406.60 61,263.36 3,143.24 5.13%
78,285.03 64,406.60 13,878.43

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Manager
Address: 8775 Centre Park Dr., #771 Columbia, MD 21045

Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com

Tel: 443-277-8775
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ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Columbia Bank - Expense Account
Colurabia Bank - Savings Account
M&T Account - Expense Account

M&T Bank - Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Total Accounts Receivable
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Vehicles
Vehicles Accum. Depreciation
Vehicles - Other
Total Vehicles

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accoiints Payable
*Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
Chase Credit Card

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
Loan Account
Payroll Liabilities

Federal Payroll Liability

State Payroll Liability
Total Payroll Liabilities
Suntrust Auto Loan
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Emission Consult LLC
Balance Sheet Comparison

Dec 31, 14
—_—

Dec 31, 13
e ——

$ Change
e ————

% Change
e

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Director
Address: 8775 Centre Park Dr# 771, Columbia, MD 21045

Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com

Tel: 443-277-8775

21,491.37 6,022.30 15,469.07 256.86%
0.00 50.00 -50.00 -100.0%
73,526.60 0.00 73,526.60 100.0%
42,438.27 0.00 42,438.27 100.0%
137,456.24 6,072.30 131,383.94 2,163.66%
0.00 38,567.89 -38,567.89 -100.0%

0.00 38,567.89 -38,567.89 -100.0%
137,456.24 44,640.19 92,816.05 207.92%
-65,442.72 -37,770.28 -27,672.44 -73.27%
145,178.64 124,729.64 20,449.00 16.4%
79,735.92 86,959.36 -7,223.44 -8.31%
79,735.92 86,959.36 -7,223.44 -8.31%
217,192.16 _ 131,599.55 _ 8559261 65.04%
13,423.33 337.00 13,086.33 3,883.18%
13,423.33 337.00 13,086.33 3,883.18%
832.86 12,523.98 -11,691.12 -93.35%
832.86 12,523.98 -11,691.12 -93.35%
63,112.90 485.55 62,627.35 12,898.23%
10,458.93 0.00 10,458.93 100.0%
8,820.21 0.00 8,820.21 100.0%
19,279.14 0.00 19,279.14 100.0%
42,258.90 53,846.42 -11,587.52 -21.52%
124,650.94 54,331.97 70,318.97 129.43%
138,907.13 67,192.95 71,714.18 106.73%
138,907.13 67,192.95 71,714.18 106.73%
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Equity
Capital Stock
Additional Paid-In Capital
Capital Stock - Other
Total Capital Stock
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Emission Consult LLC
Balance Sheet Comparison

Dec 31, 14
ESaaa————1

Dec 31, 13
C———

$ Change
B e ——————

% Change
B

55,507.07 55,507.07 0.00 0.0%
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
56,507.07 56,507.07 0.00 0.0%
7,899.53 4,756.29 3,143.24 66.09%
13,878.43 3,143.24 10,735.19 341.53%
78,285.03 64,406.60 13,878.43 21.55%
217,192.16 131,599.55 65.04%

Preparer: Owura Nkansah-Kusi, Accounting and Finance Director
Address: 8775 Centre Park Dr# 771, Columbia, MD 21045

Email: accounting@emissionsconsult.com
Tel: 443-277-8775
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_dun&bradsfreet

Emissions Consult LIC puns: s6.208.6091
EXHBT CF
Business Information Report

Company Information

8775 Centre Park Dr 771

Columbia, MD 21045 Financial Statement

This is a single location location. Sales NA
Net Worth NA

Telephone (443) 812-1670 History: N A.

Stock Symbol: NA Financial Condition: NA

Year Started 2010 Financing: NA

Emplayoes 5 sic: 8999

Line of Business: Services-misc

Corporate Family:

This business is a single location of the corporate family.

Scores

80 A ﬁ - g

Based on up to 24 months of trade.
D&B PAYDEX® Key

DS

The credit rating was assigned based on D&B's assessment of the company's financial ratios and its cash
flow. For more information, see the D&B Rating Key.




The Summary Analysis section reflects information in D&B’s file as of July 23, 2015

D&B Viability Rating

Viability Score -_— a
- | High Risk . Low Risk

Compared to ALL US Businesses within the D&B Database:

» Level of Risk: Low Risk

» Businesses ranked 3 have a probability of becoming no longer viable: 3%

» Percentage of businesses ranked 3: 15%

» Across all US businesses, the average probability of becoming no longer viable: 14%

4

Portfolio Comparison - _oaand
8 ‘ 5 1
High Risk Low Risk

Compared to ALL US Businesses within the D&B Database:

» Model Segment: Established Trade Payments

Level of Risk: Low Risk

Businesses ranked 4 within this model segment have a probability of becoming no longer
viable: 4%

 Percentage of businesses ranked4 within this model segment: 11%

Within this model segment, the average probability of becoming no longer viable: 5%

(o

Data Depth Indicator - e

G A
Dascriptive Predictive

Data Depth Indicator:

Rich Firmographics
Extensive Commercial Trading Activity
No Financial Attributes

Financial | Trade Company
Data Payments| Size Business

Company Profile Not Available Small Established
Available (3+Trade)

Compared to ALL US Businesses within the D&B Database:

» Financial Data: Not Available

+ Trade Payments: Available: 3+Trade

« Company Size: Small: Employees: <10 and Sales: <$10K or Missing
» Years in Business: Established: 5+




History & Operations

History

The following information was reported: 05/02/2015

This business was registered as a Limited Liability Company in the State of Maryland on March 9, 2010.
Business started 2010. '

Operations

05/02/2015

Description:

SERVICES, NEC (100%).

Employees: 5 which includes partners.

Facilities: Occupies premises in building.

“SIC & NAICS

SIC: .
Based on information in our file, D&B has assigned this company an extended 8-digit SIC. D&B's use of 8-digit SICs
enables us to be more specific to a company's operations that if we use the standard 4-digit code.The 4-digit SIC
numbers link to the description on the Occupational Safety & Health Administration (OSHA) Web site. Links open in
a new browser window.

8998 0000 Services, nec

NAICS:
541990 All Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Payments

PAYDEX® ®

Score Not Available
You must have three reported payment experiences, from at least two different vendors, to establish a PAYDEX® score. To
ensure all of your payments are reflected in your credit file, add trade references to your report. Visit the Action Center to learn
more.

v Paymehts Smméry

Total (Last 24 Months): 3




Top Industries

Whol durable goods 1 $500.00 $500.00  100% 0 0 0 0
Other Categories
Cash experiences 2 $0 $0 - - - SR e
Unknown e 80 $0 - = = < -
Unfavorable comments 0 $0 $0 - e o = A
Placed for coliections with D&B ) o $0 $0 - - - - &
Other 0 N/A $0 - = =t R
Total in D&B's file 3 $500 $500 . " - -

The highest Now Owes on file is $0

The highest Past Due on file is $0

There are 3 payment experience(s) in D&Bs file for the most recent 24 months, with 1 experience(s) reported during the last three
month period.

Payments Details

Total (Last 24 Months): 3

06/2015 (001) 2 $0 $0 | Cash account 6-12 mos
01/2015 (002) - $0 $0 | Cash account 6-12 mos

03/2014 Ppt $500 $0 $0 - 6-12 mos

Payments Detail Key: i 30 or more days beyond terms

Accounts are sometimes placed for collection even though the existence or amount of the debt is disputed.

Payment experiences reflect how bills are met in relation to the terms granted. In some instances payment beyond terms can be
the result of disputes over merchandise, skipped invoices etc.

Each experience shown is from a separate supplier. Updated trade experiences replace those previously reported.

Banking and Finance

Statement Updé{e ' .

Key Business Ratios from D&B




We currently do not have enough information to generate the graphs for the selsctad Key Business Ratio.

« This Company

~ Key Financial Comparisons

This Company's Operating Results Year Over Year

Net Sales NA NA NA
Gross Profit . NA NA NA
Net Profit NA _ : NA NA
Dividends / Withdrawals NA : Nl'\ NA
Working Qapital NA 4 NA NA

This Company's Assets Year Over Year

Cash NA NA NA
Accounts Receivable NA NA NA
Notes Receivable NA NA NA
inventories NA ’NA NA
Other Current NA : NA NA
Total Current NA NA NA
Fixed Assets NA NA NA
Other Non Current NA NA NA
Total Assets NA NA NA

This Company's Liabilities Year Over Year

Accounts Payable NA NA NA
Bank Loan NA . NA NA
Notes Payable NA I NA NA
Other Current Liabilities NA NA . NA
Total Current Liabilities NA NA »NA
Other Long Term and Short Term Liabilities NA NA NA
Defferred Credit NA NA NA
Net Worth NA ‘NA NA

Total Liabilities and Net Worth NA NA NA




A We currently do not have any recent financial statements on file for your business. Submitting
financial statements can help improve your D&B scores. To submit a financial statement, please call
customer service at 800-333-0505.
Key Business Ratios
Solvency
Quick Ratio NA NA NA
Current Ratio NA NA NA
Current Liabilities to Net Worth NA NA NA
Current Liabilities to Inventory . NA NA NA
Total Current NA NA NA
Fixed Assets to Net Worth NA NA . NA ..
Efficiency
Collection Period NA NA ’ NA
inventory Tumn Over NA NA NA
Sales to NWC NA NA NA .
Acct Pay to Sales NA NA NA
Profitability
Return on Sales NA NA NA
Return on Assets NA NA NA
Return on NetWorth NA NA NA
Public Filings

Su‘mmary ‘

The following data includes both open and closed filings found in D&B's database on this company.

Bankruptcy Proceedings 0 -
Judgments 0 -
Liens 0 -
Suits 0

UCCs 0 -

The following Public Filing data is for information purposes only and is not the official record.
Certified copies can only be obtained from the official source.

J{Jdgments

|
{ We currently don't have enough data to display this section

We currently don't have enough data to display this section
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